
 

NEW MANGALORE PORT TRUST 
DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING 

MAINTENANCE DIVISION I 

QUOTATION No.20/63/MTC-II/2021-TS dated 16.06.2021  
 

CORRIGENDUM 
 

      Sealed quotations are invited with EMD on percentage rate basis from 

the contractors having ESI, PF and GST Registration for the following work. 

Name of work                     : Maintenance of garden at Container Scanner 

                                                        yard for period of 04 months 
                                                         
Amount put to quotation  : Rs.1,12,008.00 
 

Date of opening               : 22.06.2021 
 

Completion Period             : 04 months 
 

The quotation shall be dropped in the tender box placed in A.O. building 

Annexure block ground floor (Next to PRO office) on or before 3.00P.M on 

22.06.2021 and will be opened at 3.30P.M on the same day in the presence of the 

quotationer or their authorised representatives. The estimate, Plan, 

specification and other particulars to be furnished may be seen in this office on 

any day during working hours.  

 

The Contractor shall write the percentage rate in figures as well as in 

words clearly in the enclosed BOQ. The percentage rate quoted shall be 

inclusive of labour, materials, tool and plants, transportation, machinery etc. 

complete. GST will be reimbursed as applicable. Payment will be made after 

satisfactory completion of work and applicable taxes will be recovered from the 

bill. The NMPT reserves the right to accept or reject quotation without 

assigning reasons thereof. 
 

The amount put to quotation is bare minimum cost of work. If the 

quotationer quotes less than or equal to amount put to quotation then his / their 

quotation will be considered as the bid with Nil charges. Such quotation will be 

treated as Non-responsive and will not be considered for evaluation. In case if, 

two or more bidders quote same minimum charges/minimum % and tie occurs, 

the successful bidder would be finalized by drawing the lottery with prior 

intimation to the bidder whose bids are tied, in presence of eligible bidders. 

 

The Contractor shall enclose “Bid Security (EMD) Declaration Form” duly 

signed along with the quotation. The offer submitted should be open for 

acceptance for a period of 90 days from the date of opening the same. The 

successful quotationer shall execute an Undertaking in the prescribed form on a 

stamp paper of required value. 

 

Praveen Shenoy H. K. 

Executive Engineer  

    Maintenance Division –II 
 

 

 

 



NEW MANGALORE PORT TRUST 

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING 

MAINTENANCE DIVISION-II 

QUOTATION No.20/63/MTC-II/2021-TS dated 16.06.2021 
CORRIGENDUM 

 

BILL OF QUANTITIES 

Name of work: Maintenance of garden at Container scanner yard for period of 

                           04 months 

I 

No 
Description of items Qty Unit 

Rate in 

Figures 

Amount 

Rs.  Ps. 

1 Maintenance of Garden 

daily in all respects like 

removal of weeds, removal 

of debris and carrying 

debris to suitable places 

immediately so as to keep 

the area neat and clean, 

including watering the 

plants, trimming the 

plants, edge cutting, 

putting gravel & organic 

manure etc, (water, gravel 

and organic manure will be 

supplied by the 

department), as per 

specification and as 

directed by the Engineer-

in-charge including cost 

and conveyance of all 

materials, labour, tools & 

plants and all other 

incidental charges etc., 

complete. The Contractor 

has to submit suitable 

methodology for the 

execution of work along 

with list of number of 

labours proposed to be 

deployed for the work. All 

registers pertaining to the 

work including labour 

records shall be 

maintained by the 

Contractor and shall be 

produced to the 

department at any time 

during inspection of works. 

The Contractor may please 

note that the rate quoted 

per unit shall be the final 

rate and no additional 

payments on account of 

312000.00 Sqm 0.359 112008.00 



upward revision or 

escalation or increase in 

the rates and prices of 

materials or minimum 

wages of labours shall be 

paid by the Port. The 

Employers’ contribution for 

ESI & PF of labour shall 

be paid by the Port. (The 

contractor should deploy 

minimum 2 Number of 

labours daily)  

Note: Out of total no. of 

labours to be deployed 50% 

shall be male labours. 

                           Amount put to quotation (excluding GST) Rs. : 1,12,008.00 

ADD:                % (                                               )                                                   

Above the estimate amount put to quotation.                          Rs. 

 

Total Amount Rs. 

 

 

Rupees----- 

 

 

Note: GST will be reimbursed as applicable 

 

 

                                         

SIGNATURE OF THE CONTRACTOR 



  

BID SECURITY DECLARATION FORM 

 

Bid No.: 20/63/MTC-II/2021-TS dated 16.06.2021 

To:  

The Executive Engineer, 

Maintenance Division – II 

Civil Engineering Department 

New Mangalore Port Trust 

Panambur, Mangalore – 575 010 

 

I/We, The undersigned, declare that: 

I/We understand that, according to your conditions, bids must be supported by a 

Bid security declaration. 

I/We accept that we will automatically be disqualified from bidding for any 

contract with New Mangalore Port Trust for a period of 2 (two) years starting 

from the date of notification from the Employer, if the undertaking of the 

affidavit submitted by us or our constituents in pursuance to any of the 

declarations of Letter of Technical Bid or Letter of Price Bid submitted by us are 

found to be false at any stage during the process of bid evaluation; or 

I/We am/are in a breach of any obligation(s) under the bid conditions, because 

I/We  

a) have withdrawn/modified/amended, impairs or derogates from the bid, my/ 

our Bid during the period of bid validity specified in the form of Bid; or 

b) do not accept the correction of errors in accordance with the Instructions to 

Bidders; or 

c) having been notified of the acceptance of our Bid by the employer during the 

period of bid validity, 

i. fail or refuse to execute the contract, if required; or 

ii. fail or refuse to furnish the Performance Security, in accordance with the 

Instructions to Bidders; or 

iii.   fail or refuse to furnish a domestic preference security, if required. 

 

I/We understand this Bid Security Declaration shall cease to be valid if I am/we 

are not the successful Bidder, upon the earlier of 

i. the receipt of your notification of the name of the successful Bidder; or 

ii. 28 (Twenty eight) days after the expiration of the validity of my/our Bid 

 

Signature: 

Designation 

Name: 

Date :                       Seal  

 


